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*Closings — Students who need to remain on campus for classes/exams are the ONLY individuals permitted to stay beyond the published
residence hall closing dates/times. Those needing to stay must receive approval from the Housing Office at least two weeks prior to closing
and in accordance with the Housing Office’s published guidelines. All other residents must vacate the residence halls for breaks at the pub-
lished time on closing day, or within 24 hours of their last class/exam, whichever comes first. Those failing to do so will be subject to penal-
ty fees and/or disciplinary action.

Fall 2018

Residence Halls Open for 
    New Students...............................................Saturday, August 25, 

10 a.m.–4 p.m.

Residence Halls Open for 
    Returning Students......................................Sunday, August 26, 

10 a.m.–4 p.m.

Classes Begin.......................................................Monday, August 27

Room Freeze Period 
    (No room changes permitted)............................Until Tuesday, 

September 11

Room Change Week 
    (By appointment only).............. Wednesday, September 12–

Thursday, September 13

Last Day to Increase/Change 
    Meal Plan......................................................Friday, September 14

Last Day for Room/Board 
    Plan Refunds (Prorated)........................ Friday, September 14

Returning Wroxton Student
    Application Available................................Monday, October 15

Spring Housing Application Available 
    (Based on availability).............................Monday, October 15

Residence Halls Close for 
    Thanksgiving Break*...............Tuesday, November 20, 7 p.m.

Residence Hall Open After 
    Thanksgiving Break*................Sunday, November 25, 2 p.m.

Deadline for Returning Wroxton Student 
    Housing Applications........................ Monday, November 26

Final Exams...............................................Thursday, December 13–
Wednesday, December 19

Residence Halls Close for 
    Winter Recess*...................Wednesday, December 19, 5 p.m.

Spring 2019

New First Year and Transfer 
    Orientation......................................................... Friday, January 18

Residence Halls Open..................................... Sunday, January 20, 
10 a.m.–4 p.m.

Classes Begin.........................................................Tuesday, January 22 

Room Freeze Period 
    (No room changes permitted)............... Tuesday, January 1–

Monday, February 11

Room Change Week 
    (By appointment only) (tentative)......Tuesday, February 12–

Thursday, February 14

Last Day to Increase/Change 
    Meal Plan............................................................. Friday, February 9

Last Day for Room/Board 
    Plan Refunds......................................................Friday, February 8

Residence Halls Close for 
    Spring Break*............................................Friday, March 8, 7 p.m.

Residence Hall Open After 
    Spring Break*.......................................Sunday, March 17, 2 p.m.

Fall 2019 Housing Deposit Due 
    to Enrollment Services........................................Monday, April 1

Summer Housing
    Applications Available.............. Monday, April 29 (tentative)

Final Exams............................................................. Thursday, May 9–
Wednesday, May 15

Residence Halls Close for 
    All Students..................................... Wednesday, May 15, 7 p.m.

Commencement..................................................... Tuesday, May 21

Summer 2019

Classes Begin.......................................................Monday, August 26
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Fall 2018
New International Students
    Move-in.......................Wednesday, August 21, 10 a.m.–5 p.m

Housing and Residence Life
New FDU Students
    (Domestic Only)
    Move-in................................Saturday, August 25, 9 a.m.–4 p.m.

Multipurpose Room, 
Student Union Building (SUB)

Returning Students (All)
    Move-in...................................Sunday, August 26, 9 a.m.–4 p.m.

Multipurpose Room, SUB
Meal Plan Change 
    Requests Due.................................................... Due on first day of

classes each semester, 11:59 p.m
via MyHousing

Meal Plan Reduction
    Requests Due.................................................... Due on first day of

classes each semester, 11:59 p.m.
www.fdu.edu/reslifemetro

Room Change Request 
    Applications Available..................Friday, September 7, 9 a.m.

via MyHousing
Room Change Request 
    Applications Due............Tuesday, September 11, 11:59 p.m.

via MyHousing
Room Freeze
    Period Ends (fall)......................... Friday, September 14, 5 p.m.

via MyHousing
Winter Break 
    Applications Available............Thursday, November 1, 9 a.m.

via MyHousing
Winter Break 
    Applications Due.................Friday, November 30, 11:59 p.m.

via MyHousing
Residence Halls Close 
    for Winter Break................ Wednesday, December 19, 6 p.m.

Spring 2019
New Spring Students
    (International/Domestic)
    Move-in.....................Wednesday, January 16, 10 a.m.–5 p.m.

Housing and Residence Life
Returning Students
    (All) Move-in...................Monday, January 21, 10 a.m.–4 p.m.

Housing and Residence Life
Residence Halls
    Reopen............................. Monday, January 21, 10 a.m.–4 p.m.

Housing and Residence Life
Spring Break 
    Applications Available..................... Friday, February 1, 9 a.m.

via MyHousing
Room Freeze
    Period Ends (spring)..........................Friday, February 8, 5 p.m.

via MyHousing
Meal Plan Change 
    Requests Due .......................................................Due on first day of

classes each semester, 11:59 p.m.
via MyHousing

Meal Plan Reduction 
    Requests Due........................................................Due on first day of

classes each semester, 11:59 p.m.
www.fdu.edu/reslifemetro

Spring Break
    Applications Due................Thursday, February 28, 11:59 p.m.

via MyHousing
Residence Halls Close
    for Spring Break..........................................Friday, March 8, 6 p.m.
Residence Halls Reopen.......................Sunday, March 17, 10 a.m.
Summer Housing
    Applications Available..........................Monday, April 1, 9 a.m.

via MyHousing
Housing Extension
    Requests Available........................Monday, April 1, 11:59 p.m.

via MyHousing
Housing Extension
    Requests Due ................................Tuesday, April 30, 11:59 p.m.

via MyHousing
Summer Housing
    Applications Due...................................Tuesday, April 30, 9 a.m.

via MyHousing
Residence Halls Close.......................Wednesday, May 15, 6 p.m.
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